Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS506053EN   page 1
October 27, 2021 12:07 PM
Quick Facts
• Heavy duty cast aluminum housing with tool-less entry
• 0-10V dimming standard; Control options available
• 7 lumen packages up to 6,200 lumens

Optional photocontrol receptacles provide a flexible solution to enable “dusk-to-dawn” lighting by sensing light levels. Advanced control systems  compatible with NEMA
7-PIN standards can be utilized with the 4N7 receptacle.
Ordering Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: MPW-A2-D-U-SYM-4-AP
Product Family 1 Light Engine Driver Voltage Distribution Color
MPW=Woodbridge
BAA-MPW=Woodbridge Buy American Act Compliant 9
TAA-MPW=Woodbridge Trade Agreements Act Compliant 9
A2
A3
A4
A5
A6
A7
D=Dimming
5TLD=Dali  2
U= Universal (120-277V)
9=347V
8=480V
SYM=Symmetric
ASYM=Asymmetric
AP=Grey
BZ=Bronze
BK=Black
DP=Dark Platinum
WH=White
Options (Add as Suffix) Accessories (Order Separately)10
7030=70 CRI / 3000K 3
7027=70 CRI / 2700K 3
4=NEMA 3-PIN Photocontrol Receptacle Internal Mount) 4
4N7=NEMA 7-PIN Photocontrol Receptacle (Internal Mount) 4
4N7E=Nema 7-Pin Photocontrol Receptacle (External Top Mount)
10MSP=10kV MOV Surge Protective Device
NPC=NEMA Photocontrol - Multi-Tap 6, 7
PSC=Photocontrol Shorting Cap 7
HSS=House Side Shield 180 Degree Cutoff
W=20' #10 Leads
HA=High Ambient
AHD145=After Hours Dim, 5 Hours 5
AHD245=After Hours Dim, 6 Hours 5
AHD255=After Hours Dim, 7 Hours 5
AHD355=After Hours Dim, 8 Hours 5
20MSP=20kV MOV Surge Protections Device
20K=20kV UL 1449 Surge Protection Device
LLPC=Long Life Photocontrol (Included) 7
AN8=M2M Antennae (915MHz) 8
OA/RA1016=NEMA Photocontrol Multi-Tap
OA/RA1013=Photocontrol Shorting Cap
OA1223=10kV/10kA UL 1449 Surge Module Replacement
MPX-HSS=Field Install House Side Shield 180 Degree Cutoff
OA/RA1027=NEMA Photocontrol 480V
OA/RA1201=NEMA Photocontrol 347V
NOTES:
1. Customer is responsible for engineering analysis to confirm pole and fixture compatibility for all applications. Refer to our white paper WP513001EN for additional support information.
2. A7 not available with DALI.
3. Use dedicated IES files for various CCTs and CRIs when performing layouts. These files are published on the Utility LED Acorn luminaire product page on the website.
4. Total height of photocontrol/node cannot exceed 4.3”.
5. Requires the use of Photocontrol (4, 4N7 or 4N7E) receptacle. See After Hours Dim supplemental guide for additional information.
6. Available with universal voltage only.
7. A photocontrol receptacle “4”, “4N7” or “4N7E” must also be selected.
8. For use with third party control systems where M2M is required.
9. Only product configurations with these designated prefixes are built to be compliant with the Buy American Act of 1933 (BAA) or Trade Agreements Act of 1979 (TAA), respectively. Please refer to DOMESTIC PREFERENCES website for more information. Compo-
nents    shipped separately may be separately analyzed under domestic preference requirements.
10. Accessories sold separately will be separately analyzed under domestic preference requirements. Consult factory for further information.
Cooper Lighting Solutions
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269
P: 770-486-4800